CAROLINE MERCER ORR

Born Memphis, TN 1993

EDUCATION

2016

2016
2014
2012

The University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill, NC
BFA, Studio Art and Art History

Parson’s School of Design, Paris, France

Oxford University, Oxford, UK

Hutchison School, Memphis, TN

EXPERIENCE

2016 -

2015
2015
2014
2013

Present: Sotheby’s Contemporary Art, New York
Smithsonian Institution, Washington, DC

Turner Carroll Gallery, Santa Fe

Christie’s, New York

Shanti Bhavan School, Tamil Nadu, India

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2016
2013
201

Honors Thesis Show, Chapel Hill, NC
The Water of Life, FedEx Global Center, Chapel Hill, NC
Rau Village, Linda Ross Gallery, Memphis, TN

SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013

In Conversation, Sotheby’s Employee Art Show, New York
To Where Will You Go?, BFA Honors Show, Chapel Hill, NC
Mixed Concrete Art Show, Chapel Hill, NC

Mixed Concrete Art Show, Chapel Hill, NC

Mixed Concrete Art Show, Chapel Hill, NC

HONORS AND AWARDS

[The University of North Carolina]

2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2012
2012

Morehead-Cain Scholarship (2012 - 2016)

Highest Honors, Studio Art

Phi Beta Kappa

George Kachergis Memorial Scholarship for Excellence in Studio Art
The Order of the Golden Fleece

Valedictorian, Hutchison School
United States Presidential Scholar



2012 Student Delegate to China, National Committee on U.S.-China Relations,
2011 Princeton Prize in Race Relations, Princeton University

2012 Scholastics Art Awards, Gold Keys in Sculpture, Drawing, Painting

2010 Ruth and Bliss Bowlin Art Purchase Award, Hutchison School

RESEARCH

2015 Contemporary Female Artists in India, New Delhi, India

2014 Contemporary Chinese Art, Oxford University

2014 Politics and Society in Italian Renaissance Art, Oxford University
2014 Early ltalian Renaissance Art, The British Institute, Florence ltaly



