## CAROLINE MERCER ORR

Born Memphis, TN 1993

## **EDUCATION**

2016	The University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill, NC BFA, Studio Art and Art History
2016	Parson's School of Design, Paris, France
2014	Oxford University, Oxford, UK
2012	Hutchison School, Memphis, TN

## **EXPERIENCE**

2016 -	Present: Sotheby's Contemporary Art, New York
2015	Smithsonian Institution, Washington, DC
2015	Turner Carroll Gallery, Santa Fe
2014	Christie's, New York
2013	Shanti Bhavan School, Tamil Nadu, India

## **SOLO EXHIBITIONS**

2016	Honors Thesis Show, Chapel Hill, NC
2013	The Water of Life, FedEx Global Center, Chapel Hill, NC
2011	Rau Village, Linda Ross Gallery, Memphis, TN

# **SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS**

2017	In Conversation, Sotheby's Employee Art Show, New York
2016	To Where Will You Go?, BFA Honors Show, Chapel Hill, NC
2015	Mixed Concrete Art Show, Chapel Hill, NC
2014	Mixed Concrete Art Show, Chapel Hill, NC
2013	Mixed Concrete Art Show, Chapel Hill, NC

## **HONORS AND AWARDS**

[The	University of North Carolina]
2016	Morehead-Cain Scholarship (2012 - 2016)
2016	Highest Honors, Studio Art
2016	Phi Beta Kappa
2015	George Kachergis Memorial Scholarship for Excellence in Studio Art
2015	The Order of the Golden Fleece
_	
2012	Valedictorian, Hutchison School
2012	United States Presidential Scholar

- 2012 Student Delegate to China, National Committee on U.S.-China Relations,
- 2011 Princeton Prize in Race Relations, Princeton University
- 2012 Scholastics Art Awards, Gold Keys in Sculpture, Drawing, Painting
- 2010 Ruth and Bliss Bowlin Art Purchase Award, Hutchison School

#### RESEARCH

- 2015 Contemporary Female Artists in India, New Delhi, India
- 2014 Contemporary Chinese Art, Oxford University
- 2014 Politics and Society in Italian Renaissance Art, Oxford University
- 2014 Early Italian Renaissance Art, The British Institute, Florence Italy